# CH \$1590.00 35840;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at 5271/0724

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/04/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4 First American Way
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3584020	AEWATCH
Registration Number:	3192966	AGENTACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3420259	AGENT ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3517073	APPRAISERWATCH
Registration Number:	2883289	ATONE
Registration Number:	3210679	AVMSELECT
Registration Number:	3684487	BRAIN
Registration Number:	2385540	BRAIN
Registration Number:	2622732	BRAIN
Registration Number:	3138282	BRAIN QC
Registration Number:	3288591	BRAIN SMART FORMS
Registration Number:	3177362	BRAINWEB
Registration Number:	2798429	CONNECT2DATA
Registration Number:	2792062	CONNECT2DATA
Registration Number:	3308829	CORELOGIC
Registration Number:	3299281	CORELOGIC
Registration Number:	3998857	CORELOGIC
Registration Number:	4056973	CORELOGIC
Registration Number:	4261743	CORESCORE
	•	TRADEMARK

900621770 REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0551

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3864565	CORESCORE	
Registration Number:	3359524	CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3521251	DYNAMIC TRAITS	
Registration Number:	3367362	EABSTRACTING	
Registration Number:	3559266	EPOSTCLOSING.COM	
Registration Number:	1936250	FLOODINFO	
Registration Number:	4079285	FLOODMAP	
Registration Number:	3524215	GEOCODE GLOBAL	
Registration Number:	2872277	GEO-SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3337557	GIS PORTAL	
Registration Number:	3210680	HISTORYPRO	
Registration Number:	3210678	HISTORYPRO REVIEW	
Registration Number:	2058756	HOMEOWNER AREA NOTIFICATION SERVICE, HNS	
Registration Number:	4263354	HOMESTANDINGS	
Registration Number:	3224414	IDENTITYPRO	
Registration Number:	3460680	INCOMEPRO	
Registration Number:	3728252	INNOVIA	
Registration Number:	3236132	INSTANTDATA	
Registration Number:	3229180	LOANSAFE	
Registration Number:	2403687	MARKETRAC	
Registration Number:	1512529	METROSCAN	
Registration Number:	3452207	PARCELPOINT	
Registration Number:	2561954	PASS	
Registration Number:	3587987	PATTERNWATCH	
Registration Number:	2785482	POWERBASE	
Registration Number:	4000885	PRETELL	
Registration Number:	2862558	QA/QC PRO	
Registration Number:	3525760	RAPIDLINES	
Registration Number:	1724438	REALIST	
Registration Number:	3763706	REALIST VALUEMAP	
Registration Number:	2378975	REALQUEST	
Registration Number:	3730465	RISKMODEL	
Registration Number:	3517075	SCIENCE SOLVING FRAUD	
Registration Number:	3279044	SMARTWEB	
Registration Number:	3450982	SOURCEBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	3299441	TAXWATCH	
Registration Number:	3717399	TEMPO	
Registration Number:	1434675	THE REAL ESTATE PACE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224415	THIRDPARTYSCORECARD
Registration Number:	3268453	TRUESTANDINGS
Registration Number:	2349946	VALUEPOINT
Registration Number:	3489814	VALUEPOINT4 DEFAULT
Registration Number:	1887440	WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES
Registration Number:	2347036	WIN2DATA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.862.2208

**Email:** rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/Rob Soneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page1.tif source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page2.tif source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page3.tif source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page4.tif source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page5.tif source=(1) CoreLogic IP Releases - 2014 Guaranty - EV - Release of 5271-0724#page6.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 4, 2021 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of March 25, 2014 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Collateral Agent, and others party thereto, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all Trademarks (to the extent are Collateral) owned by Grantor, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on May 1, 2014 at Reel 5271 Frame 0724 ("<u>Notice</u>").

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

**SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement or Notice.

**SECTION 2.** <u>Termination and Release</u>. Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Collateral Agreement or Notice;
  - (b) terminates and cancels the Notice; and
  - (c) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

**SECTION 3.** <u>CHOICE OF LAW.</u> THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Collateral Agent:

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Assistant Vice President

### Schedule A

# **U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest** Granted by CoreLogic Solutions, LLC In Favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Title	Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
AEWATCH	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	77/213,428	3,584,020
AGENTACHIEVE	U.S.	LLC CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/806,032	3,192,966
AGENTACHIEVE & Design	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/807,034	3,420,259
APPRAISERWATC H	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/060,574	3,517,073
ATONE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	78/243,905	2,883,289
AVMSELECT	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	78/746,875	3,210,679
BRAIN	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	78/666,312	3,684,487
BRAIN	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	75/818,492	2,385,540
BRAIN	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	75/819,063	2,622,732
BRAIN QC	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/597,597	3,138,282
BRAIN SMART FORMS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/362,039	3,288,591
BRAINWEB	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	76/398.461	3,177,362
CONNECT2DATA	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	76/251,460	2,798,429
CONNECT2DATA	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	76/251,459	2,792,062
CORELOGIC	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	78/701,851	3,308,829
CORELOGIC	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/701,849	3,299,281
CORELOGIC	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/856,015	3,998,857
CORELOGIC & Design	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	77/943,248	4,056,973
CORESCORE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	85/003,839	4,261,743
CORESCORE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	85/003,844	3,864,565

CHAR2\2415852v3

Title	Country	Owner	Application	Registration
		1.7.5	No.	No.
- Section of the section of the section of	40.00	LLC	Take on a colonial control of	an araba araba araba
CUSTOM DATA SOLUTIONS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/498.601	3,359,524
DYNAMIC TRAITS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/060,596	3,521,251
EABSTRACTING	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/480,026	3,367,362
EPOSTCLOSING.C OM	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/382.764	3,559,266
FLOODINFO	U.S.	Harvard Design & Mapping Company, Inc. (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	74/642,993	1,936,250
FLOODMAP	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	85/237,847	4,079,285
GEOCODE GLOBAL	U.S.	Harvard Design & Mapping Company, Inc. (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/684,926	3,524,215
GEO-SECURITY	U.S.	Harvard Design & Mapping Company, Inc. (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	76/421,436	2,872,277
GIS PORTAL	U.S.	Harvard Design & Mapping Company, Inc. (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/466,932	3,337,557
HISTORYPRO	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/746,883	3,210,680
HISTORYPRO REVIEW	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/746,864	3,210,678
HOMEOWNER AREA NOTIFICATION SERVICE, HNS	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	75/001,291	2,058,756
HOMESTANDINGS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	85/455,361	4,263,354
IDENTITYPRO	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/746,780	3,224,414
INCOMEPRO	U.S.	CorcLogic Solutions, LLC	77/202.962	3,460,680
INNOVIA	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions,	77/746,812	3,728,252

CHAR2\2415852v3

Title	Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
		LLC		
INSTANTDATA	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/730,571	3,236,132
LOANSAFE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/746,846	3,229,180
MARKETRAC	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	75/733,624	2,403,687
METROSCAN	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	73/721,517	1,512,529
PARCELPOINT	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	77/161,981	3,452,207
PASS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/043,425	2,561,954
PATTERNWATCH	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/213,437	3,587,987
POWERBASE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	76/351,664	2,785,482
PRETELL	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	85/046,370	4,000,885
QA/QC PRO	U.S.	Harvard Design & Mapping Company, Inc. (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/195,060	2,862,558
RAPIDLINES	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/736,860	3,525,760
REALIST	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	74/192,550	1,724,438
REALIST VALUEMAP	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/213,351	3,763,706
REALQUEST	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions. LLC	75/667,706	2,378,975
RISKMODEL	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/441,834	3,730,465
SCIENCE SOLVING FRAUD	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/060, 581	3,517,075
SMARTWEB	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/029,721	3,279,044
SOURCEBRIDGE	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate	78/736,843	3,450,982

CHAR2\2415852v3

Title	Country	Owner	Application No.	Registration No.
		Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)		
TAXWATCH	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	78/736,834	3,299,441
TEMPO	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/455,435	3,717,399
THE REAL ESTATE PACE	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	73/583,855	1,434,675
THIRDPARTYSCO RECARD	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/746,826	3,224,415
TRUESTANDINGS	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	78/974,721	3,268,453
VALUEPOINT	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	75/698,587	2,349,946
VALUEPOINT4 DEFAULT	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	77/214,590	3,489,814
WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES	U.S.	CoreLogic Real Estate Solutions, LLC (n/k/a CoreLogic Solutions, LLC)	74/445,059	1,887,440
WIN2DATA	U.S.	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC	75/693,284	2,347,036

CHAR2\2415852v3

**RECORDED: 06/05/2021**